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Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Right track 49% | 62% | 24% | 46% | 45% | 53% | 76% | 46% 18% 52% | 48% | 51% | 46% | 49% | 44% 62% 64% | 55% | 48% | 46% | 45% | 48% | 45% | 56% | 50% | 45% 49%
Wrong direction A1% | 27% | 72% | 42% | 47% | 35% | 15% | 42% 74% 41% | 42% | 34% | 46% | 45% | 47% 25% 28% | 31% | 47% | 43% | 46% | 40% | 45% | 34% | 37% | 45% 44%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 11% | 4% 12% | 8% | 12% | 9% | 12% 8% 8% | 11% | 14% | 8% 6% 9% 14% 8% 14% | 6% | 11% | 9% 11% | 10% [ 9% 12% | 10% 7%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q2-Q10 ROTATED]
Q2. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 49% | 68% | 18% | 38% | 47% | 51% | 70% | 51% 15% 44% | 51% | 58% | 43% | 43% | 41% 65% 68% | 52% | 44% | 50% | 45% | 54% | 47% | 53% | 56% | 46% 46%
Unfavorable 45% | 28% | 80% | 51% | 49% | 41% | 26% | 42% 79% 50% [ 43% | 34% | 49% | 55% | 56% 16% 26% | 35% | 51% | 46% | 50% | 42% | 45% | 43% | 37% | 51% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 4% 2% 11% | 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 2% 3% 19% 7% 13% | 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Q3. New York State Assembly
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 40% | 52% | 22% | 38% | 34% | 46% | 57% | 41% 22% 38% | 42% | 44% | 37% | 38% | 38% 55% 44% | 44% | 36% | 44% | 39% | 36% | 43% | 43% | 43% | 42% 39%
Unfavorable 35% | 22% | 61% | 41% | 41% | 29% | 15% | 35% 63% 38% [ 34% | 23% | 41% | 44% | 41% 13% 26% | 29% | 37% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 38% | 28% | 29% | 40% 38%
Don't know/No opinion 25% | 27% | 17% | 21% | 25% | 24% | 28% | 24% 15% 25% | 24% | 32% | 22% | 18% | 21% 32% 30% | 27% | 28% | 18% | 21% | 28% | 19% | 30% | 28% | 19% 23%
Q4. New York State Senate
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 43% | 54% | 26% | 38% | 39% | 47% | 60% | 41% 24% 44% | 43% | 46% | 36% | 45% | 40% 45% 62% | 43% | 41% | 44% | 46% | 38% | 39% | 44% | 46% | 44% 41%
Unfavorable 38% | 26% | 61% | 47% | 45% | 33% | 20% | 42% 59% 41% | 38% | 33% | 43% | 41% | 44% 24% 24% | 36% | 41% | 39% | 43% | 39% | 42% | 34% | 32% | 44% 42%
Don't know/No opinion 19% | 20% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 18% 17% 15% | 19% | 20% | 22% | 15% | 16% 31% 15% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 23% | 19% | 23% | 22% | 12% 16%
Q5. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 31% | 12% | 70% | 34% | 38% | 25% | 6% | 25% 76% 30% | 32% | 23% | 38% | 36% | 39% 6% 24% | 22% | 30% | 37% | 41% | 42% | 29% | 17% | 29% | 34% 32%
Unfavorable 64% | 86% | 25% | 60% | 57% | 71% | 93% | 67% 19% 66% [ 63% | 73% | 56% | 59% | 57% 89% 72% | 76% | 62% | 59% | 53% | 55% | 65% | 81% | 68% | 63% 62%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1% 8% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7%
Q6. Michael Bloomberg
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 51% | 63% | 28% | 49% | 49% | 54% | 65% | 58% 24% 57% | 49% | 57% | 58% | 39% | 49% 55% 60% | 46% | 52% | 52% | 55% | 45% | 44% | 54% | 49% | 39% 60%
Unfavorable 38% | 30% | 58% | 39% | 43% | 34% | 27% | 32% 64% 35% [ 40% | 37% | 33% | 44% | 41% 32% 25% | 43% | 36% | 39% | 36% | 49% | 40% | 38% | 40% | 53% 34%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 7% | 14% | 11% | 9% | 12% | 7% 9% 12% 8% | 11% | 6% 9% | 17% | 10% 12% 15% | 10% | 11% [ 9% 9% 6% 16% | 8% 11% 8% 7%
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Q7. Tom DiNapoli
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 27% | 27% | 26% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 33% | 25% 25% 27% | 27% | 20% | 29% | 34% | 29% 21% 35% | 22% | 25% | 31% | 31% | 23% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 28% 29%
Unfavorable 15% | 13% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 13% | 12% | 15% 19% 15% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 15% 14% 8% 18% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 19% 16%
Don't know/No opinion 58% | 60% | 54% | 56% | 55% | 61% | 55% | 60% 56% 58% [ 58% | 66% | 58% | 48% | 56% 65% 57% | 61% | 61% | 54% | 52% | 62% | 59% | 62% | 64% | 54% 55%
Q8. Letitia James
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 36% | 51% | 13% | 26% | 32% | 38% | 61% | 32% 11% 40% | 34% | 44% | 25% | 33% | 31% 57% 41% | 36% | 32% | 36% | 27% | 44% | 37% | 41% | 36% | 39% 35%
Unfavorable 15% | 10% | 27% | 17% | 18% | 13% | 4% | 15% 33% 19% | 14% | 15% | 22% | 11% | 17% 7% 12% 9% | 16% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 13% | 10% 8% 16% 22%
Don't know/No opinion 49% | 40% | 60% | 57% | 50% | 49% | 35% | 53% 55% 41% | 52% | 41% | 53% | 57% | 52% 36% 47% | 55% | 52% | 45% | 52% | 38% | 50% | 48% | 56% | 45% 43%
Q9. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 54% | 74% | 21% | 48% | 52% | 56% | 80% | 57% 17% 60% [ 51% | 58% | 49% | 51% | 51% 61% 67% | 44% | 54% | 58% | 55% | 45% | 49% | 61% | 56% | 52% 55%
Unfavorable 36% | 18% | 72% | 39% | 40% | 32% | 12% | 31% 75% 30% | 38% | 30% | 44% | 37% | 41% 24% 18% | 38% | 34% | 38% | 40% | 50% | 37% | 26% | 32% | 38% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 8% 7% 13% | 8% | 12% | 8% | 12% 8% 10% | 10% | 12% | 6% | 12% 8% 14% 16% | 18% | 11% | 4% 5% 5% 14% | 14% | 12% 9% 5%
Q10. Kirsten Gillibrand
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 45% | 60% | 27% | 38% | 42% | 49% | 68% | 47% 18% 51% [ 43% | 44% | 42% | 49% | 47% 45% 38% | 38% | 44% | 50% | 43% | 41% | 47% | 50% | 42% | 45% 48%
Unfavorable 29% | 19% | 49% | 32% | 35% | 23% | 13% | 26% 55% 28% | 30% | 26% | 34% | 29% | 34% 14% 19% | 24% | 27% | 36% | 37% | 39% | 26% | 19% | 22% | 32% 34%
Don't know/No opinion 26% | 22% | 23% | 29% | 24% | 27% | 19% | 27% 27% 21% [ 27% | 30% | 24% | 22% | 18% 40% 43% | 38% | 29% | 14% | 20% | 20% | 27% | 31% | 36% | 22% 19%
Q11. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Excellent 10% | 13% | 5% 9% 8% | 12% | 16% | 9% 3% 12% | 9% 9% 8% | 13% 6% 19% 23% 9% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 10% 6% 8% 12% | 13% 6%
Good 31% | 41% | 13% | 24% | 29% | 33% | 43% | 33% 9% 28% | 32% | 38% | 29% | 26% | 29% 41% 35% | 34% | 27% | 33% | 26% | 42% | 30% | 32% | 32% | 26% 31%
Fair 29% | 32% | 24% | 31% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 32% 20% 26% [ 30% | 35% | 25% | 24% | 29% 30% 23% | 37% | 27% | 25% | 23% | 28% | 31% | 36% | 33% | 26% 30%
Poor 27% | 11% | 58% | 34% | 30% | 25% | 6% | 24% 64% 31% | 27% | 15% | 37% | 36% | 35% 4% 16% | 16% | 33% [ 32% | 36% | 16% | 31% | 22% | 21% | 32% 31%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Q12. Specifically, how would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing to enhance the quality of life for New Yorkers? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Excellent 8% | 13% | 3% 3% 6% 9% | 11% | 8% 3% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 12% 12% 9% 5% | 10% | 11% 8% 4% 7% 9% 10% 5%
Good 31% [ 39% | 13% | 31% | 30% | 32% | 45% | 34% 9% 33% | 31% | 35% | 25% | 31% | 27% 48% 34% | 36% | 27% | 32% | 25% | 35% | 38% | 31% | 30% | 34% 30%
Fair 27% | 30% | 24% | 24% | 27% | 28% | 33% | 30% 14% 22% [ 29% | 32% | 21% | 25% | 26% 25% 33% | 29% | 28% | 22% | 26% | 22% | 21% | 36% | 34% | 21% 27%
Poor 30% | 14% | 59% | 39% | 34% | 27% | 8% | 24% 70% 33% | 30% | 18% | 42% | 36% | 38% 7% 15% | 19% | 35% [ 34% | 35% | 30% | 33% | 24% | 22% | 34% 34%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 9% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4%
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Q13. And, how would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing managing the fiscal condition of the state. Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Excellent 6% | 10% | 3% 1% 5% | 6% | 8% | 6% 2% 4% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 4% 4% 9% 11% | 8% | 4% | 5% | 7% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 3%
Good 28% | 33% | 15% | 29% | 27% | 29% | 40% | 30% 9% 32% | 27% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 23% 48% 37% | 31% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 29% | 25% | 32% | 23% | 31% | 30%
Fair 30% | 36% | 22% | 27% | 29% | 33% | 35% | 34% 18% 30% | 31% | 35% | 26% | 28% | 31% 27% 30% | 33% | 30% | 28% | 28% | 23% | 37% | 30% | 32% | 27% | 32%
Poor 29% | 13% | 57% | 37% | 33% | 25% | 9% | 24% 64% 29% | 29% | 18% | 37% | 36% | 36% 9% 16% | 20% | 31% | 34% | 34% | 27% | 32% | 24% | 28% | 32% | 30%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 8% | 3% 6% 6% | 7% | 8% | 6% 6% 5% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 3% 6% 7% 6% 9% | 6% | 6% | 5% 15% | 3% | 8% 7% 5% 5%
Q14. As Andrew Cuomo begins his tenth year as Governor, which of the following issues do you think should be his top 2020 priority: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Jobs 10% | 8% | 12% | 9% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 12% 6% 8% | 10% | 10% | 5% | 13% | 6% 19% 18% [ 13% | 9% | 8% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 5% | 17% | 8% 6%
Education 14% | 17% | 9% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 15% 8% 21% | 11% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 10% 17% 24% | 16% | 16% | 11% | 12% | 9% | 16% | 15% | 10% | 15% | 15%
Criminal justice 14% | 12% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 15% | 10% | 12% 23% 12% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 17% 10% 8% | 21% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 24% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 15% | 15%
Taxes 19% | 13% | 31% | 22% | 22% | 18% | 10% | 24% 28% 26% | 17% | 11% | 30% | 22% | 23% 15% 13% | 13% | 21% | 21% | 28% | 15% | 21% | 12% | 10% | 19% | 25%
State government ethics reform 6% | 5% | 5% 9% 6% | 6% | 7% | 4% 8% 4% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% | 8% | 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 10% 6%
Health care 17% | 23% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 20% | 24% | 15% 10% 9% | 21% | 21% | 12% | 17% | 17% 22% 13% | 18% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 14% | 14% | 20% | 27% | 19% | 10%
Infrastructure 14% | 18% | 8% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 22% | 12% 11% 16% | 14% | 19% | 10% | 12% | 14% 9% 17% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 19% | 14% | 19% | 16% | 10% | 17%
Vol: Something else 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% 4% 2% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 3% 3% 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% | 2% | 3% | 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Q15. Of the remaining, what should be the Governor’s next top 2020 priority: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Jobs 13% | 15% | 10% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 10% | 14% 12% 13% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 12% | 12% 12% 21% | 11% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 10%
Education 20% | 24% | 12% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 29% | 17% 17% 17% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 18% 24% 29% | 23% | 21% | 15% | 22% | 22% | 13% | 24% | 25% | 18% | 20%
Criminal justice 13% | 12% | 20% | 8% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 11% 18% 13% | 12% | 11% | 17% | 11% | 13% 9% 11% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 8% | 16% | 15%
Taxes 15% | 14% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 16% 18% 15% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 16% 16% 13% | 20% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 13% | 18% | 11% | 14% | 18% | 15%
State government ethics reform 8% | 6% | 9% 9% 8% | 7% | 4% | 9% 11% 8% | 7% | 9% | 5% | 8% 8% 5% 1% 6% 7% | 8% | 7% 5% 11% | 6% 7% 6% 9%
Health care 13% | 13% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 15% | 21% | 12% 6% 18% | 12% | 14% | 9% | 16% | 12% 20% 13% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 18% | 12% | 12%
Infrastructure 14% | 12% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 16% 14% 13% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 17% 11% 8% | 11% | 12% | 20% | 13% | 13% | 20% | 11% | 12% | 15% | 14%
Vol: Something else 2% | 3% | 2% 0% 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% | 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 3% | 4% 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 3% 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% | 2% | 4% | 1% 5% 0% | 4% 3% 1% 2%
Q16. Do you agree or disagree with Andrew Cuomo’s statement that New York should be the progressive capital of the nation?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Agree 60% | 80% | 22% | 53% | 55% | 65% | 91% | 57% 24% 63% | 59% | 69% | 53% | 53% | 53% 74% 79% | 72% | 58% | 53% | 55% | 50% | 59% | 69% | 64% | 58% | 58%
Disagree 33% | 14% | 70% | 40% | 39% | 27% | 6% | 37% 65% 30% | 34% | 25% | 39% | 37% | 39% 16% 14% | 20% | 33% | 41% | 39% | 40% | 35% | 23% | 27% | 37% | 36%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 6% | 9% 7% 6% | 8% | 4% | 6% 12% 7% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 10% | 8% 9% 8% 7% | 8% | 7% | 6% 9% 7% | 9% 8% 5% 6%
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As part of his State of the State address to kick off the 2020 legislative session in Albany, Governor Cuomo proposed a number of initiatives. |'m going to read several of those and 1’d like you to tell me whether you support or oppose each
proposal. [Q17-Q28 ROTATED]
Q17. Legalizing the recreational use of marijuana
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 58% | 69% | 31% | 61% | 64% | 54% | 81% | 59% 29% 62% | 57% | 65% | 44% | 59% | 56% 67% 58% | 76% | 63% | 43% | 49% | 52% | 54% | 77% | 63% | 58% | 58%
Oppose 38% | 28% | 65% | 34% | 31% | 43% | 17% | 37% 67% 34% | 39% | 32% | 48% | 38% | 41% 27% 30% | 21% | 34% | 52% | 47% | 44% | 41% | 20% | 30% | 40% | 39%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 2% | 4% | 4% 5% | 3% | 2% | 5% 3% 4% | 4% | 3% | 8% | 3% 3% 5% 11% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Q18. Requiring New York businesses with five or more employees to provide every employee with at least five paid sick days a year
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 81% | 92% | 66% | 73% | 77% | 84% | 96% | 79% 63% 79% | 82% | 85% | 77% | 78% | 78% 88% 89% | 87% | 77% | 80% | 78% | 78% | 77% | 88% | 88% | 79% | 76%
Oppose 18% | 7% | 32% | 26% | 21% | 15% | 4% | 20% 36% 19% | 17% | 13% | 22% | 21% | 22% 8% 8% | 12% | 22% | 18% | 21% | 21% | 21% | 12% | 11% | 20% | 24%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% | 0% 0% 1% 1%
Q19. Requiring every elected official in New York who earns over one hundred thousand dollars a year to make their tax returns public
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 71% | 80% | 55% | 68% | 72% | 71% | 90% | 71% 52% 77% | 69% | 71% | 70% | 71% | 69% 75% 73% | 59% | 75% | 74% | 74% | 57% | 66% | 79% | 73% | 72% | 70%
Oppose 25% | 17% | 42% | 30% | 25% | 25% | 8% | 26% | 46% 19% | 28% | 23% | 28% | 26% | 29% 19% 22% | 34% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 42% | 32% | 18% | 24% | 27% | 26%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 3% | 2% 3% 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% 2% 3% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 2% 3% 6% 5% 7% | 2% | 3% | 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3%
Q20. Asking voters to pass the 3 Billion Dollar “"Restore Mother Nature”” environmental bond act to restore habitats and reduce flooding
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 71% | 83% | 52% | 69% | 70% | 73% | 87% | 71% 55% 72% | 71% | 76% | 67% | 68% | 69% 72% 78% | 70% | 71% | 72% | 70% | 59% | 74% | 79% | 76% | 70% | 71%
Oppose 20% | 10% | 41% | 22% | 22% | 17% | 6% | 21% 37% 18% | 20% | 16% | 24% | 21% | 22% 15% 10% | 22% | 17% | 21% | 21% | 33% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 22% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 7% | 7% 9% 8% | 10% | 7% | 8% 8% 11% | 8% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 9% 12% 12% | 8% | 13% | 7% | 9% 9% 7% | 8% 7% 8% 7%
Q21. Banning the use of Styrofoam as single-use food containers and packaging material
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 72% | 81% | 52% | 74% | 69% | 76% | 91% | 71% 56% 75% | 72% | 73% | 73% | 72% | 71% 76% 74% | 68% | 77% | 71% | 73% | 55% | 69% | 85% | 73% | 70% | 76%
Oppose 23% | 13% | 47% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 7% | 26% 39% 21% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 25% | 24% 20% 20% | 28% | 20% | 23% | 23% | 38% | 26% | 13% | 20% | 27% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 6% | 2% 3% 6% | 4% | 3% | 3% 5% 4% | 5% | 7% | 4% | 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% | 3% | 6% | 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Q22. Legalizing gestational surrogacy in New York while creating a surrogates’ bill of rights to protect surrogates and parents
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 69% | 75% | 59% | 65% | 66% | 72% | 83% | 72% | 48% 71% | 69% | 66% | 67% | 73% | 68% 74% 73% | 75% | 72% | 63% | 69% | 54% | 74% | 70% | 69% | 70% | 70%
Oppose 15% | 10% | 27% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 2% | 17% 31% 18% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 15% 16% 4% | 13% | 14% | 18% | 16% [ 28% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 18% [ 15%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 14% | 13% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 15% | 12% 21% 11% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 13% | 16% 10% 22% | 12% | 14% | 19% | 15% | 18% | 13% | 18% | 18% | 12% | 15%
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Q23. Creating a new state domestic terrorism law to include mass violence motivated by hate, which would be punishable by up to life in prison with no parole
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 72% | 78% | 70% | 64% | 67% | 77% | 77% | 73% 65% 66% [ 75% | 71% | 78% | 68% | 74% 72% 63% | 80% | 71% | 69% | 72% | 77% | 73% | 71% | 72% | 73% 75%
Oppose 21% | 16% | 26% | 27% | 28% | 15% | 16% | 24% 26% 24% | 20% | 23% | 17% | 23% | 20% 23% 22% | 15% | 22% | 25% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 19% | 20% | 21% 22%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 8% 7% 3% 8% 10% | 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 15% 5% 7% 7% 5% 2% 6% | 10% 7% 6% 3%
Q24. Amending the New York State Constitution to include an Equal Rights Amendment
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 76% | 86% | 53% | 71% | 71% | 81% | 95% | 75% 51% 78% | 74% | 80% | 70% | 74% | 72% 93% 78% | 80% | 77% | 73% | 70% | 66% | 74% | 86% | 80% | 72% 74%
Oppose 18% | 9% | 40% | 19% | 21% | 14% | 3% | 17% 39% 17% | 18% | 13% | 22% | 20% | 22% 6% 9% 14% | 18% | 21% | 23% | 28% | 16% | 9% 12% | 22% 20%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 5% 8% 10% | 9% 5% 2% 8% 10% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 2% 13% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% | 5% 8% 6% 6%
Q25. Raising the family income eligibility threshold from one hundrend twenty five thousand to one hundred fifty thousand dollars a year for New York students applying for free tuition at SUNY and CUNY schools
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 66% | 76% | 52% | 59% | 67% | 66% | 76% | 70% 44% 67% [ 66% | 71% | 59% | 65% | 64% 69% 75% | 75% | 66% | 61% | 67% | 60% | 62% | 73% | 60% | 70% 67%
Oppose 29% | 21% | 43% | 36% | 28% | 30% | 22% | 27% 49% 30% | 30% | 24% | 34% | 33% | 31% 30% 21% | 23% | 30% | 34% | 30% | 34% | 33% | 23% | 35% | 26% 30%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Q26. Banning flavored vaping products in New York
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 69% | 72% | 62% | 73% | 65% | 73% | 72% | 74% 57% 66% [ 71% | 75% | 70% | 62% | 69% 67% 70% | 62% | 68% | 74% | 72% | 70% | 69% | 65% | 65% | 65% 72%
Oppose 25% | 25% | 34% | 19% | 28% | 24% | 24% | 20% 37% 30% | 24% | 20% | 24% | 33% | 26% 30% 25% | 36% | 27% | 18% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 31% | 30% | 30% 24%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Q27. Reducing the corporate tax rate for small businesses from 6.5 to 4 percent
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 79% | 76% | 82% | 86% | 79% | 78% | 72% | 81% 86% 78% | 80% | 76% | 81% | 80% | 79% 78% 79% | 78% | 81% | 79% | 84% | 75% | 80% | 75% | 86% | 79% 79%
Oppose 15% | 16% | 16% | 11% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 15% 10% 17% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 15% 14% 12% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 15% 17%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 8% 3% 3% 6% 7% | 10% | 4% 4% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4%
Q28. Ensuring that workers in the “gig economy,” including many paid as independent contractors rather than as employees, receive basic employee protections
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 75% | 87% | 60% | 66% | 72% | 78% | 88% | 76% 55% 77% | 74% | 80% | 66% | 75% | 75% 84% 75% | 76% | 77% | 73% | 74% | 60% | 75% | 83% | 81% | 76% 71%
Oppose 18% | 7% | 34% | 26% | 21% | 15% | 6% | 19% 34% 15% | 19% | 14% | 22% | 20% | 19% 9% 15% | 21% | 15% [ 19% | 18% | 30% | 18% | 13% | 11% | 19% 23%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 11% 7% 7% 6% | 13% | 6% 7% 7% 10% 3% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6%
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Q29. Last year, New York passed a law eliminating monetary bail for people facing misdemeanor and non-violent felony charges. Do you think this law is good for New York or bad for New York?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Good for NY 37% | 53% | 15% | 29% | 37% | 37% | 62% | 34% 13% 38% | 38% | 50% | 23% | 32% | 33% 48% 49% | 42% | 38% | 32% | 30% | 43% | 35% | 47% | 40% | 42% | 35%
Bad for NY 49% | 34% | 78% | 56% | 51% | 48% | 22% | 54% 80% 52% | 49% | 36% | 64% | 56% | 58% 27% 30% | 34% | 54% | 57% | 63% | 47% | 51% | 36% | 42% | 49% | 56%
Vol: Neither good nor bad 1% | 1% | 0% 3% 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 3% [ 0% 0% 1% 1%
Vol: Both good and bad 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 2% 2% 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 4% 2% 7% 2% 5% | 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4%
Vol: Too early to tell 3% | 3% | 1% | 4% 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% 2% 2% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 7% | 3% 5% 6% | 6% | 7% | 5% 3% 4% | 7% | 9% | 5% | 4% 3% 9% 14% | 13% | 2% | 5% | 3% 4% 7% 6% | 10% | 4% 2%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters
Party
Democrat 47%
Republican 21%
Independent/Other 25%
Region
NYC 42%
Suburbs 25%
Upstate 33%
Gender
Male 44%
Female 54%
Age
18 to 34 22%
35 to 54 36%
55 and older 36%
Political View
Liberal 31%
Moderate 40%
Conservative 23%
Union Household
Yes 29%
No 69%
Religion
Catholic 33%
Jewish 12%
Protestant 24%
Other 26%
Race/Ethnicity
White 64%
African American/Black 14%
Latino 11%
Income
Less than $50,000 23%
$50,000 to $100,000 26%
$100,000 or more 39%
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